CONTENTS
Union,  1
Reducing Union,  2
Bulkhead Union
Bulkhead Reducing,
3
Male Connector
NPT, 4

27
One-Piece Instrumentation Ball Valves
How To Order
Select an oedering number Example:YBQF-2
Add a material designator. Example：YBQF-2-SS On-off, switching, and crossover flow paths
Working pressures up to 1000 psig
Temperatures from –4 to 212°F (–20 to 100°C)
Environmental and heated-process applications
1/8 to 3/4 in. and 3 to 25 mm end connections
2-Way Straight-Pattern
Dimensions
Dimensions,in.
Dimensions,mm
Panel hole size：15mm（1/8）；15mm（1/4）；17mm（3/8）；20mm（1/2）
Panel hole size：15mm（1/8）；15mm（1/4）；17mm（3/8）；20mm（1/2）
2-Way Angle-Pattern
Dimensions
Dimensions,in.
Dimensions,mm
Ball Valves H A L - L O K
Material Designator
316 SS SS
Brass B
Titanium Ti
Material Designator
Alloy C-276 HC
Alloy 20 C20
PTFE T
28
H A L - L O K Ball Valves
One-Piece Instrumentation Ball Valves
How To Order
Select an oedering number Example:YPSL-2
Add a material designator. Example：YPSL-2-SS On-off, switching, and crossover flow paths
Working pressures up to 1000 psig
Temperatures from –4 to 212°F (–20 to 100°C)
Environmental and heated-process applications
1/8 to 3/4 in. and 3 to 25 mm end connections
3-Way Ball Valve
Panel hole size：15mm（1/8）；15mm（1/4）；17mm（3/8）；20mm（1/2）
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
Straight-Pattern Ball Valve
(hexagonal body)
Dimensions
Dimensions,in.
Dimensions,mm
Dimensions,mm
in.
in.
in.
29
Ball Valves H A L - L O K
High Pressure Ball Valves
How To Order
Select an oedering number Example:YQTT-2
Add a material designator. Example：YQTT-2-SS
Material Designator
316 SS SS
Brass B
Titanium Ti
Material Designator
Alloy C-276 HC
Alloy 20 C20
PTFE T
On-off, switching, and crossover flow paths
Working pressures up to 3000 psig
Temperatures from –4 to 212°F (–20 to 100°C)
Environmental and heated-process applications
1/8 to 3/4 in. and 3 to 25 mm end connections
Straight-Pattern Ball Valve 3-Way Ball Valve
Dimensions,mm Dimensions,mm
Panel hole size：16.5mm（1/8）；15mm（1/4）；17mm（3/8）；20mm（1/2）
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
Material Designator
316 SS SS
Brass B
Titanium Ti
Material Designator
Alloy C-276 HC
Alloy 20 C20
PTFE T
3030
H A L - L O K Ball Valves
How To Order
Select an oedering number Example:YQFN-2N
Add a material designator. Example：YQFN-2N-SS On-off, switching, and crossover flow paths
Working pressures up to 3000 psig
Temperatures from –4 to 212°F (–20 to 100°C)
Environmental and heated-process applications
1/8 to 3/4 in. and 3 to 25 mm end connections
Female Ball Valve Male Ball Valve
Dimensions,mm Dimensions,mm
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
Panel hole size：16.5mm（1/8）；15mm（1/4）；17mm（3/8）；20mm（1/2）
High Pressure Ball Valves
31
H A L - L O KNeedle Valves
Instrumentation Needle Valves
How To Order
Select an oedering number Example:FMZF-2
Add a material designator. Example：FMZF-2-SS Live-loaded packing system
Compact design
Working pressures up to 3000-6000 psig
Temperatures from -4 to 392°F (-20 to 200°C)
Straight-Pattern
Dimensions
Dimensions,in.
Dimensions,mm
Panel hole size：15mm（1/8）；15mm（1/4）；17mm（3/8）；20mm（1/2）
Male Neddle Valve
Panel hole size：15mm（NPT 1/8）；15mm（NPT 1/4）；17mm（NPT 3/8）；20mm（NPT 1/2）
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
NOTE: If ordering R threads, add
RT to the ordering number.
Example:FAZFM-2RT
Dimensions
Dimensions,in.
Material Designator
Alloy C-276 HC
Alloy 20 C20
PTFE T
Material Designator
316 SS SS
Brass B
Titanium Ti
Material Designator
316 SS SS
Brass B
Titanium Ti
Material Designator
Alloy C-276 HC
Alloy 20 C20
PTFE T
32
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
Panel hole size：15mm（NPT 1/8）；15mm（NPT 1/4）；17mm（NPT 3/8）；20mm（NPT 1/2）
NOTE: If ordering R threads, add
RT to the ordering number.
Example:FAZFF-2RT
Panel hole size：15mm（1/8）；15mm（1/4）；17mm（3/8）；20mm（1/2）
H A L - L O K Needle Valves
How To Order
Select an oedering number Example:FASS-2
Add a material designator. Example：FASS-2-SS Live-loaded packing system
Compact design
Working pressures up to 3000-6000 psig
Temperatures from -4 to 392°F (-20 to 200°C)
Instrumentation Needle Valves
Angle-Pattern
Female Needle Valve
Dimensions
Dimensions,in.
Dimensions,mm
Dimensions,in.
Dimensions
316 stainless steel structure
Multiple springs for a selection of set pressure ranges
1/8 and 1/2 in. and 3 to 12 mm end connections
Set pressures from 10 to 3000 psig
Opening pressure error accuracy ±5%

H A L - L O K Pressure Regulators
Dimensions
Ordering Information
So the order number is:HL10SL-25M-1.6M
Series
 Body
Materials
Body ports Inlet pressure Outlet pressure Gauge Inlet connection
Outlet
connection
Option
HL10SL SS316L A D：3000psig H:0-250psig G:With  gauge 00:1/4"NPT(F) 00:1/4"NPT(F)
P:Panel
mounting
  B X:2200psig I:0-100psig (MPA) 00:1/4"NPT(M) 00:1/4"NPT(M) R:Relief valve
    D F:1500psig K:0-50psig
P:With
pressure
gauge
23:CGA330
10:1/8"
Tube fittings
N:Needle valve
      L:0-25psig (psi/bar) 24:CGA350
11:1/4"
Tube fittings
D:Diaphragm
valve
      M:0-15psig
W:Without
gauge
27:CGA580
12:3/8"
Tube fittings
      Q:30"Hg Vac-30psig   28:CGA660 15:6mm
      S:30"Hg Vac-60psig   30:CGA590
Other
connectors
available
      T:30"Hg Vac-100psig   52:G5/8"-RH(F)
        U:30"Hg Vac-200psig
63:W21.8-
14RH(F)
64:W21.8-
14LH(F)
Other
connectors
available
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
Example：0-25Mpa Example：0-1.6Mpa

H A L - L O K Pressure Regulators
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Series
 Body
Materials
Body ports Inlet pressure Outlet pressure Gauge
Inlet
connection
Outlet
connection
Option
HL11SL SS316L A E：1500psig H:0-125psig G:With  gauge 05:1/2"NPT(M) 05:1/2"NPT(M) P:Panel mounting
  B F:500psig I:0-250psig (MPA) 06:3/4NPT(F) 06:3/4NPT(F) R:Relief valve
    D K:0-100psig
P:With pressure
gauge
13: 1/2"
Tube fittings
13:1/2"
Tube fittings
N:Needle valve
    G   L:0-50psig (psi/bar) 24:CGA350
11:3/4"
Tube fittings
D:Diaphragm
valve
    J   M:0-15psig
W:Without
gauge
11:3/4"
Tube fittings
44:3/8"
Tube fittings
    M   Q:30"Hg Vac-30psig
Other
connectors
available
Other
connectors
available
      S:30"Hg Vac-60psig
      T:30"Hg Vac-100psig
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
Outlet Gauge
Example：HL11SL Example：0-1.6Mpa
So the order number is:HL11SL-1.6M
Serie
Using special gas single-stage pressure regulator
Diaphragm valve knob with on/off indicator window
Internal structure is easy to blow
Expandability with convergence tubes
Wall mountable
Optional pressure alarm device available
45
H A L - L O K Gas Control Panel
HL211 Series Single-Sided Gas Control Panel
Features
Flow Data

H A L - L O K  Gas Control Panel
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Series
 Body
Materials
Body ports Inlet pressure Outlet pressure Gauge Inlet connection
Outlet
connection
Option
HL221 SS316L A D：3000psig F:0-500psig G:With  gauge 00:1/4"NPT(F) 00:1/4"NPT(F)
AP:High
Pressure Hose
  B X:2200psig G:0-250psig (MPA) 00:1/4"NPT(M) 00:1/4"NPT(M) AR:Metal Tubing
    D F:1500psig L:0-100psig
P:With
pressure
gauge
23:CGA330
10:1/8"
Tube fittings
FA:Flashback
Arrestor
      K:0-50psig (psi/bar) 24:CGA350
11:1/4"
Tube fittings
F:Relief Valve
      Q:30"Hg Vac-30psig
W:Without
gauge
27:CGA580
12:3/8"
Tube fittings
      S:30"Hg Vac-60psig   28:CGA660 15:6mm
      T:30"Hg Vac-100psig   30:CGA590
Other
connectors
available
      U:30"Hg Vac-200psig   52:G5/8"-RH(F)
63:W21.8-
14RH(F)
64:W21.8-
14LH(F)
Other
connectors
available
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
47
 Gas Control Panel H A L - L O K
Flow Data
HL222 Series Semi-Automatic Switchover Gas Control Panel
Features
Using special gas single-stage pressure regulator

H A L - L O K  Gas Control Panel
Dimensions
Ordering Information
Series
 Body
Materials
Inlet pressure Outlet pressure Gauge Inlet connection
Outlet
connection
Option
HL222 SS316L D：3000psig G:0-250psig G:With  gauge 00:1/4"NPT(F) 00:1/4"NPT(F) A:Remote Alarm
  X:2200psig I:0-100psig (MPA) 01:1/4"NPT(M) 00:1/4"NPT(M)
AP:High Pressure
Hose
    F:500psig K:0-50psig
P:With pressure
gauge
23:CGA330
10:1/8"
Tube fittings
AR:Metal Tubing
      L:0-50psig (psi/bar) 24:CGA350
11:1/4"
Tube fittings
FA:Flashback
Arrestor
      M:0-15psig 27:CGA580
12:3/8"
Tube fittings
D:Outlet
Diaphragm Valve
        28:CGA660 15:6mm
        30:CGA590 16:8mm
        52:G5/8"-RH(F)
Other
connectors
available
63:W21.8-
14RH(F)
64:W21.8-
14LH(F)
Other connectors
available
49
H A L - L O K Gas Control Panel
HL223 Series Double-Sided Gas Control Panel
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
Ordering Information
Series
 Body
Materials
Inlet pressure Outlet pressure Gauge Inlet connection
Outlet
connection
Option
HL223 SS316L D：3000psig G:0-250psig G:With  gauge 00:1/4"NPT(F) 00:1/4"NPT(F) A:Remote Alarm
  X:2200psig I:0-100psig (MPA) 01:1/4"NPT(M) 00:1/4"NPT(M)
AP:High Pressure
Hose
    F:500psig K:0-50psig
P:With pressure
gauge
23:CGA330
10:1/8"
Tube fittings
AR:Metal Tubing
      L:0-50psig (psi/bar) 24:CGA350
11:1/4"
Tube fittings
FA:Flashback
Arrestor
      M:0-15psig 27:CGA580
12:3/8"
Tube fittings
R:Relief Valve
        28:CGA660 15:6mm
        30:CGA590 16:8mm
        52:G5/8"-RH(F)
Other
connectors
available
63:W21.8-
14RH(F)
64:W21.8-
14LH(F)
Other connectors
available
50
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
Ordering Information
H A L - L O K  Gas Control Panel
HL224 Series Terminal Gas Control Panel
Series
 Body
Materials
Body ports Inlet pressure Outlet pressure Gauge Inlet connection
Outlet
connection
Option
HL224 SS316L A D：3000psig G:0-250psig G:With  gauge 00:1/4"NPT(F) 00:1/4"NPT(F) A:Remote Alarm
  B X:2200psig I:0-100psig (MPA) 01:1/4"NPT(M) 00:1/4"NPT(M)
AP:High
Pressure Hose
    D F:1500psig K:0-50psig
P:With
pressure
gauge
23:CGA330
10:1/8"
Tube fittings
AR:Metal Tubing
      L:0-25psig (psi/bar) 24:CGA350
11:1/4"
Tube fittings
F:Relief Valve
      M:0-15psig
W:Without
gauge
27:CGA580
12:3/8"
Tube fittings
        28:CGA660 15:6mm
        30:CGA590 16:8mm
        52:G5/8"-RH(F)
Other
connectors
available
63:W21.8-
14RH(F)
64:W21.8-
14LH(F)
Other
connectors
available
51
 Gas Control Panel H A L - L O K
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
Ordering Information
HG25SL Series Two-Cylinder Manual Gas Control Panel
Series
 Body
Materials
Body
ports
Inlet pressure Outlet pressure Gauge Inlet connection
Outlet
connection
Option
HG25SL SS316L A D：3000psig G:0-250psig G:With  gauge 00:1/4"NPT(F) 00:1/4"NPT(F) A:Remote Alarm
  B X:2200psig I:0-100psig (MPA) 01:1/4"NPT(M) 01:1/4"NPT(M)
AP:High
Pressure Hose
    D F:1500psig K:0-50psig
P:With
pressure
gauge
23:CGA330
10:1/8"
Tube fittings
AR:Metal Tubing
      L:0-25psig (psi/bar) 24:CGA350
11:1/4"
Tube fittings
F:Relief Valve
      M:0-15psig
W:Without
gauge
27:CGA580
12:3/8"
Tube fittings
        28:CGA660
15:6mm
Tube fittings
        30:CGA590
16:8mm
Tube fittings
        52:G5/8"-RH(F)
Other
connectors
available
63:W21.8-
14RH(F)
64:W21.8-
14LH(F)
Other
connectors
available
52
HLG25SL Series Single-Cylinder Manual Gas Control Panel
NOTE: Dimensions subject to change, to be used for reference only.For detailed parameters,
please consult HAL technical support.
H A L - L O K  Gas Control Panel
Ordering Information
Series
 Body
Materials
Body
ports
Inlet pressure Outlet pressure Gauge Inlet connection
Outlet
connection
Option
HLG25SL SS316L A D：3000psig G:0-250psig G:With  gauge 00:1/4"NPT(F) 00:1/4"NPT(F) A:Remote Alarm
  B X:2200psig I:0-100psig (MPA) 01:1/4"NPT(M) 01:1/4"NPT(M)
AP:High
Pressure Hose
    D F:1500psig K:0-50psig
P:With
pressure
gauge
23:CGA330
10:1/8"
Tube fittings
AR:Metal Tubing
      L:0-25psig (psi/bar) 24:CGA350
11:1/4"
Tube fittings
F:Relief Valve
      M:0-15psig
W:Without
gauge
27:CGA580
12:3/8"
Tube fittings
        28:CGA660
15:6mm
Tube fittings
        30:CGA590
16:8mm
Tube fittings
        52:G5/8"-RH(F)
Other
connectors
available
63:W21.8-
14RH(F)
64:W21.8-
14LH(F)
Other
connectors
available
For gas control panel,easy installation and flexible expansion
According to the use of position is divided into left, right type
Pressure and leakage tested
Maximum intake pressure 3000Psig
Wall mounting
Series Structure Stations Station distance Outlet connection Inlet connection
Length
connection
HLS R:Right 2；3；5 5：127mm TF8: 1/2”Tube Fitting
FNT4:1/4"NPT(F)
(standard)
None: 127mm
(standard )
  L:Left   10:254mm（ standard）   NT4:1/4"NPT(M) 12: 254mm
HLSL-210-FNT4-TF8 HLSR-210-FNT4-TF8
Left side type Right side type
53
H A L - L O KExtensions
HLS Series Extensions
Dimensionsns
Features